
6 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | OCTOBER  22, 2022

 

  

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

E-Tender Notice

This tender document is not transferable.
BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the
application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
Ward Executive Engineer

PRO/1712/ADV/2022-23 'N' ward

Tender Document Number Bid No. 7200038325
Name of Organization BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Subject Beautification of central median at Tilak road,

MG Road and Cheda nagar junction in 'NT
Ward

Cost of Tender Rs. 10,400/- + applicable GST
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 61,40,341/-
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 61,404/-
Date of issue and sale of tender On 22/10/2022 at 11:00 Hrs. onwards
Last date & time for sale of tender On 28/10/2022 upto 11:00 Hrs.
Submission of Packet A, B &
Packet C (Online)

On 28/10/2022 upto 16:00 Hrs.

Opening of Packet A On 29/10/2022 after 11:15 Hrs. onwards
Opening of Packet B On 29/1 0/2022 after 11:20 Hrs. onwards
Opening of Packet C On 03/11/2022  after 11:00 Hrs. onwards
Address for communication Office of the Asst Com in 'N' Ward 2nd Floor,

Jawahar Rd., Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai-400077

Venue for opening of bid -------

    

RECOVERY DEPARTMENT
SVC TOWER, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, VAKOLA, SANTACRUZ EAST, MUMBAI: 400 

055. Tel No: 71999975/971/986/928/970.
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE

PROPERTY FOR SALE ON “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.
(PROPERTY TAKEN OVER UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS 

& ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002)

NAME OF THE BORROWER / MORTGAGORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE AS ON 30.09.2022

1) M/s. Shree Ganesh Textiles,
    Proprietor: Mr. Manojkumar B. Singh
2) Mrs. Shantidevi Birendrapratap Singh since 

deceased through her legal heirs
a) Mr. Birendrapratap R. Singh.
b) Ms. Rekha P. Singh.
c) Ms. Sarita R. Singh.
d) Ms. Madhuri Y. Singh.
e) Mr. Ajaykumar B. Singh.
f) Mr. Ranabahadur Singh.
g) Mr. Manojkumar B. Singh.

3) Mrs. Meenadevi R. Singh
4) Mr. Birendrapratap  Rajbakash Singh        
5) Mrs. Chandradevi Rajbaksh Singh since 

deceased represented by Birendrapratap  
Rajbakash Singh.

6) Mrs. Saiba Surendrapratap Singh through 
its Power of Attorney Holder Mr. Vinodkumar 
Surendrapratap Singh.

7) Mr. Ranbahadur Birendrapratap Singh since 
deceased Represented through his legal heirs

8) Mr. Manojkumar Birendrapratap Singh

Rs.3,20,86,974.30 (Rupees Three Crores 
Twenty Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty 
Only) as on 30.09.2022 together with interest 
from 01.10.2022 as indicated in table herein 
above until the date of payment.
RESERVE 

PRICE
(In Lakhs)

DATE & 
TIME OF 

INSPECTION

EARNEST 
MONEY 

DEPOSIT
(In Lakhs)

DATE & 
TIME OF 

OPENING 
THE 

TENDER & 
AUCTION

175.00 04/11/2022 
from 

10.00 a.m.  
to 

2.00 p.m.

17.50 11/11/2022
1.30 p.m.

Property Details
Municipal House No. 1349, of Plot No. 4, admeasuring about 7954 sq. ft., Survey No. 33, Hissa 
No. 1, Paiki at Village Kamatghar, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane, together with the Structure 
constructed thereon admeasuring 4491.03 sq. ft.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
1 Sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions incorporated in this advertisement & in the prescribed Tender Form. 

at the above mentioned address.
2 Intending bidders should submit separate sealed tenders for each property in the prescribed Tender Form only. 

The sealed covers should be accompanied with Demand Draft/Pay Order for Rs. 1000/- each being Non-refundable 
Tender fee & the separate Demand Draft/Pay Order for the Earnest Money Deposit of 10% of the offer amount for 

“SVC Co-operative Bank Limited”
Mumbai
address before 05.30 P.M. on or before 10/11/2022.

Mumbai as per the schedule given above.

of conduct of sale including decision with regard to inter-se bidding/negotiations amongst the bidders to realize highest 

representative(s). 

T.D.S. of 1% on the property deal amount etc as applicable. The successful bidder shall also 

permission/license etc in respect of the secured assets / immovable/movable properties offered for sale.
6 The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason and in case all the offers are 

with any of the tenderers/bidders or other party/parties. 

the amount outstanding as per the demand notice is not fully repaid.

respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.    

Mumbai Courts only.
11 The sale notice is also displayed on our website- https://www.svcbank.com/Home/Notice-Of-Sale.

Place: Mumbai         Rohan Rajiv Pai 

SEAL

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e)) 
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4) 
Bhandari Co-op. Bank Building, 2nd  
No.DDR-4/Mum./deemed conveyance/Notice/3237/2022   Date: 21/10/2022

Application u/s 11
 

Public Notice  
Application No. 301 of 2022

Shyam Kutir Co-Op. Hsg. Society Ltd.,
Applicant Versus 1) M/s. Rahul Builders, 2, Akshat, 

2) Satyendra 
Kumar Goyal,

3) M/s. Victary Realtors,
Opponents

 
Description of the Property :-  

Claimed Area 

Final Plot No. 90, Plot No. 103 of TPS No. III of Borivali, CTS No. 101 
882.10 Sq. Mtrs.,

Sd/-
District Deputy Registrar, 

Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority 

U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

 

  

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that my client
Mr. Umesh Kantilal Shah residing at
139 -Bindu, B/10, Garodia Nagar, Opp
: Garodia School, Ghatkopar (E),
Mumbai- 400 077 has lost/misplaced
Original Agreements i.e. (A) Original
Agreement dated 20th August ,1994
made between Bhavya Darshan Co-
operative Housing Society Limited and
Manjula Babulal Popat, (B) Original
Agreement dated 6th February, 1995
made between Manjula Babulal Popat
and M/s. Gaudya Investment &
Financial Pvt. Ltd & (C) Original
Agreement dated 1st November, 2006
M/s. Gaudya Investment & Financial
Pvt. Ltd and Mr. Umesh Kantilal Shah.
All above Original Agreement are in
respect of Flat No 2, Ground floor,
Bhavya Darshan CHS Ltd, 2nd
Phophalwadi, Bhuleshwar, Mumbai-
400 002.
All or any person/s having any
possession, right, title , interest ,claim
or demand of any nature whatsoever
unto and upon the said Agreement for
Sale either by way of mortgage,
pledge, sale, exchange, charge, gift,
trust, muniment, inheritance,
succession, possession, litigation
lease, lien or otherwise howsoever are
hereby requested to make the same
known in writing to the undersigned at
2nd Floor, Mantri Building, Above
Gangar Eyenation, Opp: Girgaon
Church, Girgaon, Mumbai- 400 004
within 15 days of publication of this
notice, failing which, all such objection,
claim shall consider as waived,
cancelled and abandoned.

Mukesh Jain
Advocate

Dated this 22nd day of Oct 2022

C

 

  

Avoid Self Medication

No. D.M.C./3674/Infra of 19.10.222
PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 297(1) (b) of Mumbai
Municipal Corporation Act 1888, as modified up to
date, the undersigned proposes to apply to the
Municipal Corporation at their meeting to be held on
28/10/2022 or on such day thereafter, as the said
application can conveniently be disposed off for
authority to the following proposal.

"To part Modification of sanctioned 27.45 m
(90'00") wide R. L. of Walkeshwar Road from
Rajbhavan Gate to Teen Batti Junction to 17.00 Mtr.
(56'00") wide R.L. for the portion marked 'Q' to 'R' u/s.
297(1) (b) of MMC Act, 1888 amended upto date at
Malabar Hill Division iOn 'D' Ward as shown in Plan no.
E.E. T & C 717 dated 24.08.2022"

A plan no. E.E. T & C/17 dated 24.08.2022,
showing the existing sanctioned R. L. (shown in red)
and revised (shown in green) marked as 'Q' to 'R' to be
prescribed in substitution thereof aforesaid is
deposited at the office of Deputy Chief Engineer
(Traffic) of Municipal Corporation and can be inspected
by any desiring to do so, at any time during office hours
at Engineering Hub Building, Zero floor, near Worli
naka, Dr. E. Mozes Road, Mumbai-400 018 and also at
the office of Asst. Commissioner 'D' ward, Jobanputra
Compound, Nana Chowk, Grant Road, Mumbai-400
007.

Every person desirous of making any
representation to the Corporation or of bringing before
the Corporation any objection in respect of the said
proposal may do so by letter addressed to the
Municipal Secretary at the Mahapalika Head Office,
and deliver at the said office not less than three clear
days before the day of such meeting.
Dated this 19th day of Oct. 2022

Sd/-
Dy. Mun. Commissioner 

PRO/1724/ADV/2022-23

   
  

  

 
Bank of India, Makhmalabad Branch, 

Makhmalabad, Tal. Nashik 
 

NOTICE FOR PUBLIC AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD  
ORNAMENTS / ARTICLES 

It is hereby brought to the notice of the following gold loan 
borrowers, their legal heirs, persons engaged in business of gold 
ornaments/ articles and general public that inspite of repeated 
reminders/notices by the Bank, the following borrowers are not 
repaying their dues to the Bank.    

Notice is hereby published that if they fail to deposit all their 
dues in their respective gold loan accounts (including up-to-date 
interest and all costs charges/expenses) by 09th November 2022 
(date), then from 4:00 p.m. (time) of 10th November 2022 (date), 
their pledged gold ornaments/articles will be put up for public 
auction in the branch premises. For this, Bank shall not be held 
responsible for any inconvenience or damage caused to the 
concerned borrowers and no allegations or representations will 
be entertained from any borrowers in this regard.  

Persons interested to take part in the bidding should deposit 
Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) with the Branch Manager 
before the scheduled time/date towards earnest money.  Persons 
having taken part in final bidding must be able to deposit full 
amount to the Bank within 48 hours, failing which their earnest 
money, deposited with the Bank will be forfeited.  Bank reserves 
the right to cancel the auction without assigning any reasons in 
case, the bidding price so arrived at, is observed to be low or 
inadequate. Further, if need be, Bank reserves the right to change 
the date, time or place of the above scheduled auction or cancel 
the same without assigning any reasons thereon. 

Branch Manager

Account No. Name of the 
Borrower

Address Gross weight 
of the Gold

08087761000 
1886

Mr. Suresh Mahadu 
Mahale & Mrs. 
Suman Suresh 
Mahale.

A/P Dari, 
Dist. Nasik, 

Maharashtra

97.00 gms

www.navshakti.co.in

‘wcm§nmgyZ AmOmo~m§n¶ªV EH$M {ZdS>



16 ‘w§~B©, e{Zdma, 22 Am°³Q>mo~a 2022

 
 

 
  

  

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

VmaU gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$mamÀ¶m Omhra 
{bbmdmH$[aVm gyMZm 

Imbrb gmoZo H$O©Xma, Ë¶m§Mo H$m¶Xoera dmag, gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$mamÀ¶m ì¶dgm¶m‘Ü¶o 
Agboë¶m ì¶º$s Am{U gd© gm‘mÝ¶ OZVoÀ¶m ¶mÛmao bjmV AmUwZ XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, ~±Ho$Zo 
dma§dma ñ‘aUnÌo/gyMZm nmR>dyZhr Imbrb H$O©Xmam§Zr Ë¶m§Mr WH$~mH$s MwH$Vr Ho$bobr 
Zmhr. 
gyMZm ¶mÛmao àH$m{eV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Oa Ë¶m§Zr 11 Zmoìh|~a, 2022 ({XZm§H$) n¶ªV 
Ë¶m§À¶m g§~§{YV gmoZo H$O© ImË¶m‘Yrb Ë¶m§Zr WH$~mH$s (VmaIon¶ªV ì¶mO Am{U gd© 
n[aì¶¶, à^ma/IMm©gh) O‘m H$aÊ¶mg H$gya Ho$ë¶mg 14 Zmoìh|~a, 2022 amoOr g. 
11.00 dm. (doi) Ë¶m§Mo gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$ma ho emIm n[agamV Omhra {bbmdmgmR>r 
R>odÊ¶mV ¶oVrb. Ë¶mgmR>r ~±H$ g§~§{YV H$O©Xmam§Zm hmoUmar Agw{dYm qH$dm ZwH$gmZrgmR>r 
O~m~Xma amhUma Zmhr Am{U ¶m g§X^m©V H$moUË¶mhr H$O©XmamMo Amamon, gmXarH$aU {dMmamV 
KoUma Zmhr. 
~mobr ‘Ü¶o gh^mJr hmoÊ¶mgmR>r BÀNw>H$ Agboë¶m ì¶º$sZr Bgmam AZm‘V aH$‘oH$[aVm 
{Z¶mo{OVm doi/VmaIonydu emIm ì¶dñWmnH$m§H$S>o é. 500/- (én¶o nmMeo ‘mÌ) O‘m 
H$aU Amdí¶H$ Amho. A§{V‘ ~mobr‘Ü¶o ̂ mJ KoUmè¶m ì¶º$sH$S>o 48 VmgmV ~±Ho$H$S>o g§nyU© 
a¸$‘ O‘m H$aUo e³¶ Pmbo nm{hOo, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg Ë¶§mMr ~±Ho$H$S>rb Bgmam AZm‘V a¸$‘ 
Oá H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 
~mobr ‘wë¶ H$‘r qH$dm Anwao AmT>bë¶mg ~±Ho$Zo H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm {bbmd aÔ H$aÊ¶mMm 
h¸$ amIwZ R>odbm Amho. nwT>o, JaO ̂ mgë¶mg ~±Ho$Zo darb {Z¶mo{OV {bbmdmMr VmarI, doi 
qH$dm {R>H$mU AXë¶mMm qH$dm H$moUVohr H$maU XoVm Vmo aÔ H$aÊ¶mMm h¸$ amIwZ R>odbm Amho. 

ImVo H«$. H$O©Xmam§Mo 
Zmd

nÎmm gmoÝ¶mMo T>mo~i 
dOZ

067265310000021 
067265310000032

gm¡. {dÚmdVr 
ZmJoe IoS>Jr

dmgwXod nmH©$ ßbm°Q> 
H«$.28 ãbm°H$ H«$.03  
JQ> H«$. 86/1 100 
’$sQ> amoS> H$moëho ZJa 
OiJmd 425001

32.40  J«måg 
40.42 J«måg

~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m [a¨J amoS> emIm 
[a¨J amoS>, OiJmd, {Oëhm-OiJmd

   

  

ñWmda {‘iH$VrÀ¶m H$ãOmg§X^m©V gyMZm
ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2022 À¶m H$b‘ 13(4) ghdmMVm {g³¶warQ>r 

B§Q>aoñQ> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> ê$ëg, 2002À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 (1) AÝd¶o
Á¶mAWu,
{ZåZñdmjarH$ma ho H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b. ¶m§Mo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar åhUyZ {g³¶warQ>m¶PoeZ A±S> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$
’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ²>g A±S> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶warQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A{Y{Z¶‘, 2002 (""ga’¡$gr A°³Q>'') Am{U
{g³¶warQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) {Z¶‘mdbr, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13 (2) Am{U 13(12) ghdmMVm {Z¶‘ 3 AÝd¶o
{XZm§H$ 03-06-2021 amoOr ‘mJUr gyMZm {ZJ©{‘V Ho$br Am{U Ë¶mZwgma, 14-06-2021 amoOr gXa ’«$s àog OZ©b
Am{U Zde{º$‘Ü¶o, ‘w§~B©‘Ü¶o àH$m{eV Ho$br, nVj (1) ‘ogg© AmH}${S>¶m eoAa A±S> ñQ>m°H$ ~«moH$g© àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>
(2) ‘ogg© AmH}${S>¶m H$åß¶wQ>g© A±S> gm°âQ>doAa, (3) ‘ogg© ho³gmJm°Z ì¶mnma àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS> (4) A±WZr {g¹o$am
5) gm¡. OrZ {g¹o$am 6) lr. {ZVrZ ~«åh^Q²>Q> 7) gm¡. ‘{Zfm ~«åh^Q> 8) lr‘. {à¶m {g¹o$am 9) a‘oe A‘aVbmb
~«åh^Q²>Q> ho gyMZoVrb Z‘yX a¸$‘ ̂ maVr¶ a¸$‘ ê$. 35,06,50,292.63/- (ê$n¶o nñVrg H$moQ>r ghm bmI nÞmg
hOma XmoZeo ã¶mÊUd Am{U ÌogîQ> n¡go ’$º$) 02.06.2021 amoOr EH${ÌV nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U BVa à^mamgh
AmZwf§{JH$ XamZo 03-06-2021 amoOr nmgyZ Xo¶/dgwbrn¶ªV (""WH$sV a¸$‘'') gXa ‘mJUr gyMZoÀ¶m à{gÕrÀ¶m
VmaIonmgyZ 60 {XdgmV ̂ aUm H$aÊ¶mgmR>r ‘mJUr gyMZm {Z‘©{JV Ho$br Amho.
darb Z‘yX H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUXma gXa aH$‘oMm ̂ aUm H$aÊ¶mg H$gyadma R>abo AgyZ, H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUXma
Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, {ZåZñdmjarH$Vm© ¶m§Zr ga’¡$gr A°³Q>À¶m A{Y{Z¶‘ 13 (4)
ghdmMVm {Z¶‘ 8 AÝd¶o 20 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 amoOr Ë¶mbm/{Vbm àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mamV ¶mImbr d{U©boë¶m
{‘iH$VrMm àË¶j H$ãOm KoVbm Amho.
darb Z‘yX H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUXma {deofV… Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao H$moUË¶mhr {‘iH$Vrgh ì¶dhma Z
H$aÊ¶mMm Bemam XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho Am{U {‘iH$Vr/Vtgh H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm darb Z‘yX WH$sV aH$‘oH$[aVm H$moQ>H$
‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b. ¶m§À¶m à^mamgmnoj amhrb.
VmaU ‘Îmm gmoS>{dÊ¶mgmR>r CnbãY doiog§X^m©V, ga’¡$gr A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13 (8) À¶m VaVwXrÝd¶o H$O©Xmam§Mo bj
doYyZ KoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.

ñWmda {‘iH$Vr/VtMo dU©Z
Imobr H«$. 327, ‘moO‘m{nV 320 Mm¡. ’y$Q> kmV B‘maV ""{ZZmX grEMEgEb'' ‘Yrb 1 ë¶m ‘Oë¶mda Agm
grQ>rEg H«$. 604^mJ Am{U gìh} H«$. 341 ^mJ pñWV Amho Ioa ZJa, Jmd ~m§Ðm (nyd©),VmbwH$m A§Yoar, ‘w§~B©
400051 ¶oWo lr. A±WZr {g¹o$amÛmao ‘mbH$sMo.
Imobr H«$. 355, ‘moO‘m{nV 220 Mm¡. ’y$Q> kmV B‘maV ""{ZZmX grEMEgEb'' ‘Yrb 1 ë¶m ‘Oë¶mda Agm
grQ>rEg H«$. 604^mJ Am{U gìh} H«$. 341 ^mJ pñWV Amho Ioa ZJa, Jmd ~m§Ðm (nyd©),VmbwH$m A§Yoar, ‘w§~B©
400051 ¶oWo lr. {ZVrZ ~«åh^Q²>Q>Ûmao ‘mbH$sMo.
Imobr H«$. 356, ‘moO‘m{nV 320 Mm¡. ’y$Q> kmV B‘maV ""{ZZmX grEMEgEb'' ‘Yrb 1 ë¶m ‘Oë¶mda Agm
grQ>rEg H«$. 604^mJ Am{U gìh} H«$. 341 ^mJ pñWV Amho Ioa ZJa, Jmd ~m§Ðm (nyd©),VmbwH$m A§Yoar, ‘w§~B©
400051 ¶oWo lr.A±WZr {g¹o$amÛmao ‘mbH$sMo.
H$m¶m©b¶ H«$. 136, 1 bm ‘Obm, {ZAmo H$m°nm}aoQ> ßbmPm, grQ>rEg H«$. 602, am‘M§Ð boZ, Jmd diZmB©, ‘mbmS>
npíM‘, ‘w§~B© 400064 ‘ogg© AmH}${S>¶m H$åß¶wQ>g© A±S> gm°âQ>doAg©Ûmao ‘mbH$sMo
{XZm§H$… 22 Am°³Q>mo~a, 2022 (àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar)
ñWi… ‘w§~B©, ‘hmamîQ´> H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b.

H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS>
Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ … 27, ~rHo$Eg, gr-27,
Or ãbm°H$, ~m§Ðm Hw$bm© H$m°åßbo³g, ~m§Ðm (nyd©),
‘w§~B©-400 051.

emIm H$m¶m©b¶… 
5 dm ‘Obm, PmoZ , H$moQ>H$ BpÝ’${ZQ>r,
{~pëS>§J H«$. 21, BpÝ’${ZQ>r Am¶Q>r nmH©$, OZ. E. Ho$. d¡Ú ‘mJ©, 
‘mbmS> (nyd©), ‘w§~B© - 400097
H$m°nm}aoQ> Am¶S>oÝQ>r H«$‘m§H$…Eb65110E‘EM1985 nrEbgr 038137
www.kotak.com Q>mob ’«$s… 1800 425 9900/1800 420 9900

 

  

(ñWmda {‘iH$VrH$arVm) 
Á¶mAWu,  
n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$/n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$Mo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r  
B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 AÝd¶o Am{U {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13 AÝd¶o àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mamMm dmna H$ê$Z gXahÿ gyMZm àmá 
Pmë¶mÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V àË¶oH$ ImË¶mg‘moa Z‘yX a³H$‘ AXm H$aÊ¶mgmR>r g§~§{YV H$O©Xmam§Zm ~mobm{dÊ¶mgmR>r ¶mZ§Va àË¶oH$ ImË¶mg‘moa Z‘yX VmaIoMr 
‘mJUr gyMZm Omar H$aÊ¶mV Ambr hmoVr.  
gXahÿ H$O©Xmam§Zr a³H$‘ AXm H$aÊ¶mg H$gya Ho$bobr Amho åhUyZ H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr 
àË¶oH$ ImË¶mg‘moarb Z‘wX VmaIo amoOrg {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 ghdmMVm gXahÿ A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m Cn-
H$b‘ (4) AÝd¶o Ë¶m§Zm àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mamMm dmna H$ê$Z ¶oWrb Imbrb d{U©boë¶m {‘iH$VrMm H$ãOm Am°³Q>mo~a 2022 À¶m {d{dY VmaIog 
KoVbobm Amho.  
{deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVog ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, gXa {‘iH$Vrer H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma H$ê$ Z¶o. gXa {‘iH$Vrer Ho$bobm H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm 
n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±Ho$À¶m a³H$‘ Am{U Ë¶mdarb ì¶mOmÀ¶m ̂ mamAYrZ amhrb. 

H$ãOm gyMZm

gH©$b gmóm, ‘w§~B© doñQ>Z©, 
2am ‘Obm, A‘Z M|~a, dra gmdaH$a ‘mJ©, 

à^mXodr, ‘w§~B©-400 025. 
B©‘ob: cs4444@pnb.co.in 

Xÿa. H«$.: 022-43434630, 43434663
OmoS>nÌ-15 (gwYm[aV EgAm¶-10 ~r)

A. 
H«$.

emIoMo  
Zmd

ImË¶mMo  
Zmd

H$O©XmamMo  
Zmd 

({‘iH$VrMo 
‘mbH$)

JhmU  
{‘iH$VrMo dU©Z

‘mJUr  
gyMZoMr  
VmarI

H$ãOm gyMZm 
{MQ>H$dë¶mMr 

VmarI

‘mJUr gyMZoÀ¶m 
VmaIoamoOrg 
WH$~mH$s  
a¸$‘ (ê$.)

àm{YH¥$V 
A{YH$mè¶m§Mo 

Zmd

1 R>mUo - 
Jmo{Idao

gm¡. em{hZm 
~mZy Eg nR>mZ 

Am{U  
lr. em{hX 

Abr E nR>mZ

gm¡. e{hZm 
~mZy Eg 
nR>mU

g‘^mJ JhmU âb°Q> H«$. 604/E, 
6dm ‘Obm, E qdJ, gmJa Ñï>r 
grEMEgEb., JmoS>Xod, ³bm{gH$ 
H$m°ÝQ>r, {‘am ^mBªXa amoS>, {‘am amoS> 
nyd©, R>mUo-401107 g‘m{dï>rV 
{‘iH$VrMo gd© Vo ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ.

30.06.2022 17.10.2022 27,51,172.05 lr. E  
am‘M§ÐZ

2 ‘w§~B©-
X{hga 
(nyd©) 

lr. AãXþb 
b{V’$ eoI  
lr. AãXþb 
Jâ’$ma eoI 

Am{U lr. H$mXoa 
~mXemh eoI

lr. AãXþb 
b{V’$ eoI  
lr. AãXþb 
Jâ’$ma eoI 

g‘^mJ JhmU âb°Q> H«$. 703 Am{U 
704 E, 7dm ‘Obm, E qdJ, 
{~pëS>¨J H«$. 2, Jm¡ad dwS²>g, ZdKa, 
{‘am amoS> nyd©, R>mUo-401107 
g‘m{dï>rV {‘iH$VrMo gd© Vo ^mJ 
Am{U {d^mJ.

25.07.2022 17.10.2022 33,97,432.98 lr. E  
am‘M§ÐZ

3 ‘w§~B©, 
JmoaoJmd 
(nyd©) 

gm¡. gamoO 
g§VàgmX 

AJ«h[a Am{U 
lr. g§VàgmX 
gr AJ«h[a

gm¡. gamoO 
g§VàgmX 
AJ«h[a 

Am{U lr. 
g§VàgmX gr 

AJ«h[a

XþH$mZ H«$. 6, Vi‘Obm, {JaZma 
{à‘m¶gog grEMEgEb., ßbm°Q> H«$. 
10, grQ>rEg H«$. 338, Jmd-
‘mbmS>, Jwê$Ûmam Odi, nmoÔma nmH©$, 
‘mbmS> nyd©, ‘w§~B©-400097 À¶m 
g‘m{dï>rV {‘iH$VrMo gd© Vo ^mJ 
Am{U {d^mJ.

11.07.2022 17.10.2022 40,76,734.01 lr. E  
am‘M§ÐZ

gm¡. gamoO 
g§VàgmX 
AJ«h[a

âb°Q> H«$. ~r/2, 1bm ‘Obm, har 
ñ‘¥Vr grEMEgEb., XâVar amoS>, 
‘mbmS> nyd©, ‘w§~B©-400097 À¶m 
g‘m{dï>rV {‘iH$VrMo gd© Vo ^mJ 
Am{U {d^mJ.

VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m ̂ aÊ¶mH$[aVm CnbãY doioÀ¶m g§X^m©V A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ (8) À¶m VaVwXtH$S>o H$O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUXmam§Mo bj doYyZ 
KoVbo OmV Amho.  
 

 
{XZm§H$ : 21.10.2022  
{R>>H$mU: ‘w§~B©

 ghr/-  
E. am‘M§ÐZ 

‘w»¶ ì¶dñWmnH$ 
àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, n§Om~ Z°eZb ~±H$

   
 

  

Q>mQ>m H$°{nQ>b hmD${g§J \$m`ZmÝg {b.
Zm|XUr H$m¶m©b¶ : 11dm ‘Obm, Q>m°da E, no{ZÝgwbm {~PZog nmH©$, JUnVamd H$X‘ ‘mJ©, 
bmoAa naob, ‘w§~B© - 400013. grAm¶EZ H«$. : ¶w67190E‘EM2008nrEbgr187552

g§nH©$ H«$. (022) 61827414, (022) 61827375

ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 14 AÝd¶o H$ãOm gyMZm
({gŠ`w{aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> EÝ\$mog©_o¨Q> éëg, 2002 À`m H$b‘ 8(1)ghdmMVm OmoS>nÌ IV bm AZwgê$Z)

Á`mAWr©, {ZåZñdmjarH$ma ho Q>mQ>m H$°{nQ>b hmD${g§J \$m`ZmÝg {b{_Qo>S>Mo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar åhUyZ {gŠ`w{aQ>m`PoímZ
A°ÝS> {aH$ÝñQ´>ŠímZ Am°\$ \$m`Zm{ÝímAb A°goQ²>g A°ÝS> EÝ\$mog©_o¨Q> Am°\$ {gŠ`w{aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°ŠQ>, 2002 AÝd¶o Am{U
{gŠ`w{aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ\$mog©_o¨Q>) ê$ëg, 2002 À`m {Z`_ 9 ghdm{MVm H$b‘ 13(2) A§VJ©V àmßV A{YH$mamÝd`o
Imbrb Z_yX H$O©Xma Am{U gh-H$O©Xmam§Zm gXa gyMZoV Z‘yX aH$_oMo à«XmZ gXa gyMZoÀ`m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§À`m
AmV H$aÊ`mH$arVm _mJUr gyMZm Omar Ho$br hmoVr.  
H$O©Xma ̀ m§Zr gXa aH$_oMm ̂ aUm H$aÊ`mg H$gya Ho$br Agë`mZo, gXa gyMZm ̀ mÛmao {dímofV: H$O©Xma Am{U gm‘mÝ¶
OZVobm XoÊ`mV `oV Amho H$r, VhgrbXma/H$moQ>© H${‘íZa ¶m§Zr gXa A°³Q>À¶m Ë¶m§Zm àmá A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$ê$Z
A§{V[aº$ {Oëhm X§S>m{YH$mar À¶m AmXoemà‘mUo ¶mImbrb Z‘wX dU©Z {‘iH$VrMm àË¶j H$ãOm KoVbm Amho Am{U
{ZåZñdmjarH$ma àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zm gwnwX© Ho$bm.
VmaU ‘ÎmmÀ¶m {d‘moMZmH$arVm CnbãY doioÀ¶m g§X^m©V gXa A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ (8) À¶m
VaVwXrAÝd¶o gXa H$O©Xmam§Mo bj doYÊ¶mV ¶oVo. 
{dímofV: H$O©Xma Am{U gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm Bímmam XoÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho H$r, Ë`m§Zr gXa _mb_Îmog§X^m©V ì`dhma H$ê$ Z`o d
Ago H$moUVohr ì`dhma ho Q>mQ>m H$°{nQ>b hmD${g§J \$m`ZmÝg {b{_Qo>S>À`m Imbrb Cëbo{IV a³H$‘ À¶mgh ‘mJUr
gyMZoV Z‘yX {XZm§H$mnmgyZ Ë¶mdarb ì¶mO Am{U X§S>mË‘H$ ì¶mO, à^ma, IM© B. aH$_oÀ`m AYrZ AgVrb. 

H$O© ImVo H«$. H$O©Xma/H$m¶Xoera dmag/
H$m¶Xoera à{V{ZYrMo Zmd

_mJÊmr gyMZoMr a¸$_
Am{U VmarI

H$ãOmMr
VmarI

AmXoemMr VmarI

9524039 lr. g{MZ amd (H$O©Xma), gm¡. lo¶m g{MZ
amd  (gh-H$O©Xma)

18 Am°JñQ> 2022 amoOr,
é. 18,10,142/-

Am{U 18 Am°JñQ> 2022 

20 Am°³Q>mo~a,
2022

01.08.2022
VmaU ‘Îmm/ñWmda {‘iH$VtMo dU©Z : n[a{eï>-E
O‘rZ qH$dm ‘¡XmZ JQ> 141, XodImon Jmd, nmbKa nyd©, {Oëhm R>mUo 401404 Mo gd© Vo ^mJ Am{U {d^mJ Am{U
gr‘m~Õ: CÎmaobm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: O‘rZ JQ> H«$. 218 Am{U O‘rZ JQ> H«$. 224, npíM‘obm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo:O‘rZ JQ>
H«$. 223 Am{U O‘rZ JQ> H«$. 224, X{jUobm qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: {OMm JQ> H«$. 222 Am{U O‘rZ JQ> H«$. 223, nyd}bm
qH$dm Ë¶m{XeoZo: O‘rZ YmaH$ JQ> H«$. 221 Mo gd©Vo ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ.
n[a{eï>-~r: gXa {‘iH$Vra ~m§YÊ¶mV ¶oUmar gXa {‘iH$Vrdarb ~m§YH$m‘ d¡^d ãbm°H$ E7, ‘moO‘m{nV MQ>B© joÌ 412
Mm¡.’y$. ‘Ü¶o {Vgam ‘Obmda n[aga YmaH$ âb°Q>H«$. 305, ‘moO‘m{nV MQ>B© joÌ 412 Mm¡.’y$.  

10254249 lr. énoe ‘hoe amdb (H$O©Xmµa)
gm¡. JwbemZ eoI 

06.12.2019 amoOr,
é. 7,95,713/-
Am{U 06.12.2019

18 Am°³Q>mo~a,
2022

01.08.2022

VmaU ‘Îmm/ñWmda {‘iH$VtMo dU©Z : nS>Jo J«m‘n§Mm¶V, n§Mm¶V g{‘Vr nmbKa {Oëhm n[afX nmbKa, VmbyH$m
Am{U Zm|XUrH¥$V Cn{Oëhm nmbKa, {Oëhm Am{U Zm|XUrH¥$V {Oëhm nmbKa À¶m hÔrV Jmd nS>Ko ¶oWo pñWV Agbobo
Am{U dgbobo EZ E O‘rZ YmaH$ JQ> H«$. 153 da ~m§Ybobo embrJ«m‘ Q>mD$Z{en Zmdo kmV àmoOo³Q> ‘Ü¶o gmB© aMZm
AnmQ>©‘|Q> B‘maV H«$. 3 E qdJ Zmdo kmV B‘maVr‘Ü¶o n{hë¶m ‘Oë¶mda âb°Q> n[aga YmaH$ H«$. 106/E, ‘moO‘m{nV
31.33 Mm¡.‘rQ>g©+ Q>oaog 11.98 Mm¡.‘rQ>g©.

{XZm§H$ : 22.10.2022 ghr/- àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© Q>mQ>m H$°{nQ>b hmD${g§J \$m`ZmÝg {b{_Qo>S> H$[aVm 

 
 

 
  

  

emIm ì¶dñWmnH$

 VmaU gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$mamÀ¶m Omhra 
{bbmdmH$[aVm gyMZm 

Imbrb gmoZo H$O©Xma, Ë¶m§Mo H$m¶Xoera dmag, gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$mamÀ¶m ì¶dgm¶m‘Ü¶o 
Agboë¶m ì¶º$s Am{U gd© gm‘mÝ¶ OZVoÀ¶m ¶mÛmao bjmV AmUwZ XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, 
~±Ho$Zo dma§dma ñ‘aUnÌo/gyMZm nmR>dyZhr Imbrb H$O©Xmam§Zr Ë¶m§Mr WH$~mH$s MwH$Vr 
Ho$bobr Zmhr. 
gyMZm ¶mÛmao àH$m{eV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Oa Ë¶m§Zr 09 Zmoìh|~a, 2022 ({XZm§H$) 
n¶ªV Ë¶m§À¶m g§~§{YV gmoZo H$O© ImË¶m‘Yrb Ë¶m§Zr WH$~mH$s (VmaIon¶ªV ì¶mO Am{U 
gd© n[aì¶¶, à^ma/IMm©gh) O‘m H$aÊ¶mg H$gya Ho$ë¶mg 10 Zmoìh|~a, 2022 amoOr 
Xþ. 04.00 dm. (doi) Ë¶m§Mo gmoZo Xm{JUo/Ab§H$ma ho emIm n[agamV Omhra 
{bbmdmgmR>r R>odÊ¶mV ¶oVrb. Ë¶mgmR>r ~±H$ g§~§{YV H$O©Xmam§Zm hmoUmar Agw{dYm qH$dm 
ZwH$gmZrgmR>r O~m~Xma amhUma Zmhr Am{U ¶m g§X^m©V H$moUË¶mhr H$O©XmamMo Amamon, 
gmXarH$aU {dMmamV KoUma Zmhr. 
~mobr ‘Ü¶o gh^mJr hmoÊ¶mgmR>r BÀNw>H$ Agboë¶m ì¶º$sZr Bgmam AZm‘V aH$‘oH$[aVm 
{Z¶mo{OVm doi/VmaIonydu emIm ì¶dñWmnH$m§H$S>o é. 500/- (én¶o nmMeo ‘mÌ) O‘m 
H$aU Amdí¶H$ Amho. A§{V‘ ~mobr‘Ü¶o ^mJ KoUmè¶m ì¶º$sH$S>o 48 VmgmV ~±Ho$H$S>o 
g§nyU© a¸$‘ O‘m H$aUo e³¶ Pmbo nm{hOo, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg Ë¶§mMr ~±Ho$H$S>rb Bgmam 
AZm‘V a¸$‘ Oá H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 
~mobr ‘wë¶ H$‘r qH$dm Anwao AmT>bë¶mg ~±Ho$Zo H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm {bbmd aÔ 
H$aÊ¶mMm h¸$ amIwZ R>odbm Amho. nwT>o, JaO ^mgë¶mg ~±Ho$Zo darb {Z¶mo{OV 
{bbmdmMr VmarI, doi qH$dm {R>H$mU AXë¶mMm qH$dm H$moUVohr H$maU XoVm Vmo aÔ 
H$aÊ¶mMm h¸$ amIwZ R>odbm Amho. 

ImVo H«$. H$O©Xmam§Mo Zmd nÎmm gmoÝ¶mMo 
T>mo~i dOZ

080877610001886 lr. gwaoe ‘hmXþ 
‘hmbo d gm¡. gw‘Z 

gwaoe ‘hmbo 

E/nr Xar, 
{Oëhm Zm{eH$, 

‘hmamï´>

97.00  J«måg

~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m ‘I‘bm~mX emIm 
‘I‘bm~mX VmbwH$m Zm{eH$

 

  

`mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho H$r, H§$nZrMr ~moS>© _r{Q§>J ewH«$dma, 21 Am°ŠQ>mo~a, 2022 amoOr Pmbr
Am{U g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo 2022-23 `m Am{W©H$ dfm©gmR>r 30% åhUOoM é.3/- à{V eoAaMm
n{hbm A§V{a_ bm^m§e Kmo{fV Ho$bm Amho. H§$nZr H$m`Xm, 2013 À`m H$b_ 91 À`m AZwf§JmZo gXa
gyMZm XoIrb XoÊ`mV Ambr Amho H$r A§V{a_ bm^m§emgmR>r nmÌ Agboë`m gXñ`m§Mr nmÌVm {ZpüV
H$aÊ`mÀ`m CÔoemZo aoH$m°S>© VmarI gmo_dma, 7 Zmoìho§~a 2022 Amho. gXa ZmoQ>rg_Ü`o g_m{dï
Agbobr _m{hVr H§$nZrÀ`m do~gmBQ www.kewalkiran.com Am{U ñQ>m°H$ EŠgMo§OÀ`m
do~gmBQ>da XoIrb CnbãY Amho {OWo H§$nZrMo eoAg© www.bseindia.com Am{U
www.nseindia.com da gyMr~Õ AmhoV. gXñ`m§Zm {dZ§Vr H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho H$r Ë`m§Zr Ë`m§À`m
~±H$ ImË`mMo Vnerb, nÎ`mVrb ~Xb BË`mXr Jmoïr H§$nZrÀ`m a{OñQ´>ma Am{U eoAa hñVm§VaU
EO§Q>Zm ^m¡{VH$ ñdê$nmV Ro>dboë`m eoAg©À`m g§X^m©V Am{U Ë`m§À`m {S>nm°{PQ>ar nm{Q>©{gn§Q>Zm
BboŠQ>«m°{ZH$ ñdê$nmV Agboë`m eoAg©À`m g§X^m©V Úmì`mV. 
a{OñQ´>ma Am{U eoAa Q´>mÝ\$a EO§Q>
{b§H$ BZQ>mB_ B§{S>`m àm. {b{_Qo>S ~moS>m©À`m AmXoemZwgma,  
gr-101, 247 nmH$©, Eb>.~r.Eb>. _mJ©, Ho$db {H$aU Šbmo{X§J {b{_Qo>S> H$[aVm
{dH«$moir (npü_), _w§~B©-400083 ghr/-
VmarI: 22 Am°ŠQ>mo~a 2022 A{^{OV dma§Jo 
{R>H$mU: _w§~B© H§$nZr g{Md

H$m°nmo©aoQ> AmoiI H«$_m§H$ - Eb>18101E_EM$1992nrEbgr065136
ZmöX. H$m`m©b` : Ho$db {H$aU BñQo>Q>, 460/7, Am`. ~r. nQo>b amoS>, {VénVr CÚmoJmÀ`m _mJo, JmoaoJmd (ny),

_w§~B© - 400 063. 
XyaÜdZr H«$ - 022 26814400 I \$°Šg H«$. - 022 26814410.

do~gmBQ> - www.kewalkiran.com I B©_ob Am`S>r - grievanceredressal@kewalkiran.com

gyMZm

 

 

 

 

                                                
                                                     

11.   

  

  

gXa gmd©O{ZH$ gyMZm ~m~ŷ mB© _ohVm `m§Mo nwÌ
lr Zaoe ̀ m§À`m {dZ§Vrdê$Z XoÊ`mV Ambr Amho,
Á`m§Zr ñWmda _mb_ÎmoMr _mbH$r (1) lr_Vr
^maVr ^mbM§Ð KmQ>Jo , (2)lr à{Xn ^mbM§Ð
KmQ>Jo, (3)lr {H$aU ^mbM§Ð KmQ>Jo, (4) gm¡.
Zohm amOo§Ð _hm{S>H$, (5) gm¡. dfm© {H$emoa {e§Xo
`m§À`mH$Sy>Z  ñWmda _mb_Îmm Ogr Amho OoWo
Amho AmYmamda IaoXr H$aÊ`mg gh_Vr Xe©dbr
Amho. Cº$ _mb_ÎmoVrb ^mSo>H$ê$/d{hdmgr
`m§À`m AYrZ, ñnï Am{U {dH«$r`mo½` erf©H$mgh
gd© ^mam§nmgyZ _wº$. ^mSo>H$ê$, JhmU, ewëH$,
YmaUm{YH$ma, ^mSo>nÅm, dmna, Q´>ñQ>, Vm~m,
dmagm, gw{dYm{YH$ma, g§_{V {Z nadmZJr `m
_mJm©Zo Cä`m Agboë`m g§aMZogh Cº$ ñWmda
_mb_Îmoda H$moUVmhr hŠH$, A{YH$ma, {hñgm,
Q>m`Q>b {H§$dm ñdmañ` Agboë`m gd© ì`º$r
{H§$dm AÝ`Wm Ë`m§À`m H$m`m©b`mV Imbr ñdm-
jar Ho$boë`m§Zm {Vgam _Obm, pH«$go§Q> Mo§~g©,
56, Q°>_m{a§S> boZ, \$moQ>©, _w§~B© - 400 001,
AmOÀ`m VmaIonmgyZ 14 {Xdgm§À`m AmV
nwamì`mgh `mo½` H$m`Xoera XñVEodOm§gh boIr
H$idmdo Aer {dZ§Vr Ho$br OmVo Amho, AÝ`Wm,
Oa Agob Va Vo gd© hoVy Am{U hoVy§gmR>r _m\$
Ho$bo Jobo Amho Ago _mZbo OmB©b Am{U njm§Zm
~§YZH$maH$ Zmhr. g§aMZogh Cº$ O{_ZrMr {dH«$r
nyU© Ho$br OmB©b. 

darb g§X{^©V gyMr:
~mo{adbr, _w§~B© CnZJa {OëhmMm Zmo§XUr {Oëhm
Am{U  Cn{OëømVrb H$Uoar `m JmdmVrb
grQ>rEg H«$_m§H$ 308, 308/1 Vo 6 n`ªVMm
YmaH$ O{_ZrMo Vo gd© ^mJ {H§$dm {d^mJ;
~¥hÝ_w§~B© _hmZJanm{bHo$À`m ‘Ama’ nyd©
à^mJmÀ`m hÔr_Ü`o H$mQ>©a amoS> Z§. 2, ~mo{adbr
(ny), _w§~B© - 400 066, C^maboë`m Am{U
Ë`mda Cä`m Agboë`m B_maVr§_Yrb
^mSo>H$ê$/a{hdmem§gh _m{nV 255.5
Mm¡._rQ>g©. nyd}H$So> {H§$dm {XímoZo> : lrZmW
Hw$§O åhUyZ AmoiIë`m OmUmè`m
_mb_ÎVm., npü_oH$So> {H§$dm {XeoZo : 20
\$yQ> amoS>., X{jUoH$So> {H§$dm {XímoZo : grQ>rEg
H«$. 209 Agbobr _mb_Îmm, CÎmaoH$So> {H§$dm
{XeoZo : 15 \$yQ> é§X añVm., 
{XZm§H$ 21 Am°ŠQ>mo~a 2022.

ghr/- 
JmdH$a A±S> H§$nZr, 

dH$rb Am{U gm°{b{gQ>a, 
3am _Obm., H«o$go¨Q> Mo¨~g©, 

56, Q>_m{a§S> boZ, 
\$moQ©>, _w§~B© - 400 001.

Omhra gyMZm


	KEWAL KIRAN_MUM_ENG_NOTICE.pdf
	KEWAL KIRAN_MUM_LAN_NOTICE.pdf

